

CWP No. 6067 of 2020

28.12.2020

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

(through video conferencing)

Notice. The learned Senior Additional Advocate General waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

28th December, 2020
(kck)