

**Susheel Kumar Pundeer vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
another**

CWP No.6067 of 2020

03.04.2025 Present Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has filed short reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, which is taken on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 03,2025
(shankar)